
HINDS (25)

Traffic signal installation at the intersection of US Hwy 80 and Shaw Road, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-7314-00(022) / 105380301, in the County of Hinds, State of Mississippi.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

C & L Construction,
Inc.

B & B Electrical &
Utility Contractors,
Inc.

Powell Construction
Services, Inc.

$197,992.25 $128,450.00 $141,394.94 $145,263.45

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0010 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 3,332.000 LF 1.60 1.65 1.70

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 4,500.00 9,740.00 5,565.00

0030 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 34.000 SF 10.50 14.00 11.50

0040 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 20.000 SF 10.50 14.00 11.50

0050 619-D4001 Directional Signs 116.000 SF 26.00 30.00 28.10

0060 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 36.000 LF 21.50 25.00 23.50

0070 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 1,250.00 1,550.00 6,400.00

0080 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 6.000 EA 25.50 30.00 27.75

0090 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 18.000 EA 20.50 24.00 23.00

0100 640-A016 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED 6.000 EA 660.00 710.00 769.00

0110 640-A018 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 3 LED 2.000 EA 900.00 1,000.00 1,025.00

0120 640-A022 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 7 LED 2.000 EA 1,200.00 1,400.00 1,425.00

0130 642-A008 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers, Type 8A 1.000 EA 10,000.00 10,175.00 11,200.00

0140 644-A001 Optical Detector 4.000 EA 600.00 610.00 769.00

0150 644-B001 Optical Detector Cable 970.000 LF 1.00 1.10 1.00

0160 644-C002 Phase Selector, 4 Channel 1.000 EA 3,200.00 3,475.00 3,415.00

0170 647-A005 Pullbox, Type 2 4.000 EA 550.00 275.00 475.00

0180 666-B016 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 7 970.000 LF 1.50 2.00 2.00

0190 668-A018 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 115.000 LF 5.50 3.75 4.50

0200 668-B025 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolle 357.000 LF 14.00 10.00 13.50

0210 907-626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 768.000 LF 0.55 0.55 0.60

0220 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,349.000 LF 0.70 0.74 0.75

0230 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 906.000 LF 0.70 0.74 0.75

0240 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 420.000 LF 2.10 2.10 2.35

0250 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 77.000 SF 6.20 6.27 6.70

0260 907-639-A011 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 35' Arm 2.000 EA 6,238.00 5,575.00 5,940.00



HINDS (25)

Traffic signal installation at the intersection of US Hwy 80 and Shaw Road, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-7314-00(022) / 105380301, in the County of Hinds, State of Mississippi.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

C & L Construction,
Inc.

B & B Electrical &
Utility Contractors,
Inc.

Powell Construction
Services, Inc.

$197,992.25 $128,450.00 $141,394.94 $145,263.45

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0270 907-639-A015 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type IV, 30' Shaft, 50' Arm 1.000 EA 12,594.00 11,415.00 9,810.00

0280 907-639-A016 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type IV, 30' Shaft, 55' Arm 1.000 EA 12,594.00 11,470.00 11,225.00

0290 907-639-A048 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type V, 18' Shaft 2.000 EA 1,500.00 1,000.00 855.00

0295 907-639-C002 Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter 10.000 CY 350.00 550.00 540.00

0300 907-639-C003 Pole Foundations, 24" Diameter 1.000 CY 550.00 750.00 800.00

0310 907-639-C004 Pole Foundations, 30" Diameter 2.000 CY 550.00 750.00 700.00

0315 907-639-D001 Slip Casing, 36" Diameter 30.000 LF 20.00 10.00 20.00

0316 907-639-D002 Slip Casing, 30" Diameter 10.000 LF 20.00 10.00 10.00

0320 907-649-A001 Video Detection System, 1 Sensor 4.000 EA 3,800.00 6,140.00 6,350.00

0330 907-651-A001 Magnetometer Advance Detection System 1.000 EA 13,300.00 13,400.00 12,995.00



HINDS (25)

Traffic signal installation at the intersection of US Hwy 80 and Shaw Road, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-7314-00(022) / 105380301, in the County of Hinds, State of Mississippi.

Lewis Electric, Inc. Webster Electric
Company, Inc.

$151,442.00 $175,963.53

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4 5

0010 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 3,332.000 LF 1.50 1.68

0020 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 1,000.00 11,830.00

0030 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 34.000 SF 14.00 22.75

0040 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 20.000 SF 14.00 11.50

0050 619-D4001 Directional Signs 116.000 SF 18.00 28.20

0060 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 36.000 LF 20.00 32.60

0070 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 10,202.25 5,320.00

0080 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 6.000 EA 25.00 27.92

0090 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 18.000 EA 20.00 22.35

0100 640-A016 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED 6.000 EA 700.00 847.00

0110 640-A018 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 3 LED 2.000 EA 1,140.00 1,233.00

0120 640-A022 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 7 LED 2.000 EA 1,390.00 1,566.00

0130 642-A008 Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers, Type 8A 1.000 EA 10,800.00 11,890.00

0140 644-A001 Optical Detector 4.000 EA 600.00 647.26

0150 644-B001 Optical Detector Cable 970.000 LF 0.90 0.79

0160 644-C002 Phase Selector, 4 Channel 1.000 EA 3,400.00 3,465.00

0170 647-A005 Pullbox, Type 2 4.000 EA 300.00 862.00

0180 666-B016 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 7 970.000 LF 1.90 0.79

0190 668-A018 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 115.000 LF 8.00 6.67

0200 668-B025 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolle 357.000 LF 12.00 17.74

0210 907-626-A004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 768.000 LF 0.50 0.56

0220 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,349.000 LF 0.65 0.72

0230 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 906.000 LF 0.65 0.72

0240 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 420.000 LF 2.00 2.23

0250 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 77.000 SF 6.00 7.00

0260 907-639-A011 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 35' Arm 2.000 EA 6,670.00 6,708.00



HINDS (25)

Traffic signal installation at the intersection of US Hwy 80 and Shaw Road, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-7314-00(022) / 105380301, in the County of Hinds, State of Mississippi.

Lewis Electric, Inc. Webster Electric
Company, Inc.

$151,442.00 $175,963.53

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4 5

0270 907-639-A015 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type IV, 30' Shaft, 50' Arm 1.000 EA 10,182.00 10,868.00

0280 907-639-A016 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type IV, 30' Shaft, 55' Arm 1.000 EA 11,489.00 12,280.00

0290 907-639-A048 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type V, 18' Shaft 2.000 EA 1,300.00 2,826.00

0295 907-639-C002 Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter 10.000 CY 253.00 955.75

0300 907-639-C003 Pole Foundations, 24" Diameter 1.000 CY 460.00 816.00

0310 907-639-C004 Pole Foundations, 30" Diameter 2.000 CY 1,000.00 600.00

0315 907-639-D001 Slip Casing, 36" Diameter 30.000 LF 1.00 73.46

0316 907-639-D002 Slip Casing, 30" Diameter 10.000 LF 1.00 67.62

0320 907-649-A001 Video Detection System, 1 Sensor 4.000 EA 8,933.00 8,411.00

0330 907-651-A001 Magnetometer Advance Detection System 1.000 EA 14,663.00 12,650.00


